Net cash provided by operating activities $ 27,895 $ 73,573
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable 6,872 (6,370)
Other current assets (2,691) (6,165)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (5,835) 2,462
Accrued interest and other (7,413) (9,031)
Merger-related costs (1) 2,170 �
Rig stacking/lease termination costs (1) 2,513 �

Adjusted discretionary cash flow (2) $ 23,511 $ 54,469

(1) The merger-related costs and rig stacking/lease termination costs are non-recurring cash-settled items. Including
the effect of these items, adjusted discretionary cash flow would have been $19 million for the three months
ended September 30, 2014.

(2) The decrease in adjusted discretionary cash flow was primarily due to oil and natural gas property divestitures
completed in the fourth quarter of 2013.

Net Debt

In addition to reporting total debt as defined under GAAP, Forest also presents net debt, which is a non-GAAP debt
measure. Net debt consists of the principal and book amount of debt adjusted for cash and cash equivalents at the end
of the period. Forest�s management uses net debt to assess Forest�s indebtedness.

The following table sets forth the components of net debt (in thousands):

September 30, 2014 December 31, 2013
Principal Book(1) Principal Book(1)

Credit facility $ 13,000 $ 13,000 $ �  $ �
7 1/4% Senior notes due 2019 577,914 578,068 577,914 578,092
7 1/2% Senior notes due 2020 222,087 222,087 222,087 222,087

Total debt 813,001 813,155 800,001 800,179
Less: cash and cash equivalents 823 823 66,192 66,192

Net debt $ 812,178 $ 812,332 $ 733,809 $ 733,987

(1) Book amounts include the principal amount of debt adjusted for unamortized premiums on the issuance of certain
senior notes of $0.2 million at September 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013.

*

Forest Oil Corporation is engaged in the acquisition, production, exploration, and development of natural gas and
liquids in the United States. Forest�s principal reserves and producing properties are located in East Texas, the Eagle

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form DEFA14A

12

Ford in South Texas, Arkansas, and Louisiana. Forest�s common stock trades on the New York Stock Exchange under
the symbol FST. For more information about Forest Oil, please visit its website at http://www.forestoil.com.

Page 7 of 12

Edgar Filing: FOREST OIL CORP - Form DEFA14A

13

IMPORTANT ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FILED WITH THE SEC